Stephen F. Austin State University

SFASU Faculty Senate Resolution on Presidential Search Committee

WHEREAS the search for a President of Stephen F. Austin State University has been reinstituted; and

WHEREAS the Faculty Senate of Stephen F. Austin State requested in a letter to the Chair of the Search Committee that there be a 20% faculty representation on the new search committee; and

WHEREAS, none of the faculty members recommended to the Board of Regents by the Faculty Senate was appointed to the committee; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Scott Beasley, the interim Vice President for University Advancement and Dean of the Arthur Temple College of Forestry is primarily as an administrator rather than a faculty member, giving us only one faculty representative on the committee; and

WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate recognizes the importance of having a wide variety of constituencies represented on the committee, yet believes it is the responsibility of the faculty to carry out and realize the academic mission of Stephen F. Austin State University; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Faculty Senate of Stephen F. Austin State University calls on the Board of Regents to appoint an additional faculty member to the search committee, thereby increasing our representation.